### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Guenter GEGNER	03/17/2010
Rolf NEUMANN	03/17/2010
Gerhard TIVIG	03/17/2010
Harald GREINER	03/17/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Koninklijke Philips Electronics N V	
Street Address:	Groenewoudseweg 1	
City:	Eindhoven	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	5621 BA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12922879	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (914)332-0615

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-332-0222

Email: JEANNE.RUSCIANO@PHILIPS.COM

Correspondent Name: THOMAS M. LUNDIN Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3001

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property & Standards

Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MNR., NEW YORK 10510-8001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	009051 US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEANNE RUSCIANO

Total Attachments: 1

501292443

PATENT REEL: 024996 FRAME: 0739 0.00 129228

CH \$40.00

source=009051-ASSIGN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024996 FRAME: 0740

**RECORDED: 09/16/2010** 

For good and valuable co	nsideration, of which I/v	we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below	-named Assignor(s), hereby sell.
		ight, title, and interest in the following to	
		eweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Nether	
		llectively "the Assignee") my/our invent	
is executed concurren	tly herewith		
was executed by me/u	•		
		ving a Serial No.	
		tional Application No. PCT/IB2009/0510	
and all rights in and to sa	id application, and all otl	her United States, foreign and internation	nal patent applications associated
		refrom including, but not limited to, any	
		ns-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, and	
		e right, title, and interest in and to any an	
	when granted, solely to	officials in the United States and in any a Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., fo	
extent. Upon request at the legal proceedings including	he expense of the Assign ng patent prosecution act	ne Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, nee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take tions and infringement actions, and do all and maintaining patents on the foregoing it	all rightful oaths, testify in all other such acts which may be
I/We certify that I/we hav	re the full right to convey	the above rights.	
if March 2010 Date	(sign name here)	Chief Cy Guenter GEGNER	, Assignor
17-172 22010 Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Rolf NEUMANN	, Assignor
17- <u>Karch 201</u> 0 Date	(sign name here)  (print name here)	Tin Shihard  Gerhard TIVIG	, Assignor
7 March 2010	(sign name here)	Harald Grein	, Assignor

PATENT REEL: 024996 FRAME: 0741